recognized market price providers.  Normally, the price providers take into account liquidity of

the securities as well as liquidity of the securities markets in determining the valuation methods.

For fair values of liquid securities, providers will directly use the prices quoted by groups of

designated dealers.  For fair values of illiquid securities or illiquid markets, in absence of credible

market quotes, providers will carry out calculation using a pricing model with market prices input

from comparable assets or liabilities.

For derivatives instruments, fair values are measured by using valuation techniques such

as cash flow discounting and models generally adopted in the market.  Observed market data such

as interest rate and exchange rate are used in the calculation.

31. Reclassification

 There were reclassified items in the statement of financial position as at December 31, 2019

and the statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2019 for consistency purposes.

The reclassifications had no effect on the previously reported statements. The reclassifications

were shown as follows:

   Unit : Million THB

 Before

Reclassified

Amount

Reclassified

After

Reclassified

Loans - 769 769

Other assets 408,026 439 408,465

Other liabilities 381,556 1,208 382,764

Interest income 106,733 44 106,777

Other revenue 4,082 (44) 4,038

32. Approval of the Financial Statements

On March 24, 2021, the BOT Board authorized the issuance of these financial statements.

_________________________________________